Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

11-28-2001



101900248

U.S. Department of

Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--|--|
| 1. Conveying party(ies): Name: Stephen William HOBDAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger | 2. Receiving party(ies): Name: P.C.D. Maltron Ltd. Internal Address: N/A Street Address: 15 Orchard Lane City/State: East Molesey, Surrev Zip: KT8 OBN Country: United Kingdom |
| [] Security Agreement[] Change of name[] OtherExecution Date: February 5, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/140,630 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved [1] |
| Name: <u>Hall, Priddy & Myers</u> Attention: <u>Robert R. Priddy</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorization, if required, to charge deposit account (see requirements in transmittal letter) |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 200</u> Street Address: <u>10220 River Rd.</u> City: <u>Potomac</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>20854</u> | 8. Deposit Account No: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Joyce von Natzmer Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1] | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| HALL PRIDDY & MYERS PAGE 1 OF 1 | |

PATENT REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0650

DESIGN APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen William HOBDAY, a New Zealand citizen, of 15 Orchard Lane, East Molesey, Surrey KT8 OBN, England, United Kingdom, has invented a certain original design for a "KEYBOARD" described and claimed in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America executed on the 5th February 1999, and

WHEREAS, P.C.D. MALTRON LTD., a British company of 15 Orchard Lane, East Molesey, Surrey KT8 OBN, England, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the same.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Stephen William HOBDAY, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said P.C.D. MALTRON LTD., all his right title and interest in and to the said design, as described in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America executed on the 5th February 1999. preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore; said application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said P.C.D. MALTRON LTD., for its own interest, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Stephen William HOBDAY, had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorised and requested to issue said Design Letters Patent to P.C.D. MALTRON LTD., in accordance with this assignment.

Stephen William Hobday

Witness:

Rev. D. J. ADAMS) The Vicarage St. Mary's Rand, East Kole Survey, KT8 OST.

al and (Its CA. ADAMS) (address as above

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0651